Hilton Parish Council PO BOX 8094, Swadlincote, Derbyshire. DE11 1FR Tel: Office 01283 730969

Email: <u>clerk@hiltonparishcouncil.org.uk</u> Website: <u>www.hiltonparishcouncil.org.uk</u>

Date: 21 March 2019

To - The Chairperson and Members of Hilton Parish Council

Meeting Cancelled

The Hilton Parish Council Meeting due to be held on Wednesday 27.03.2019 at Hilton Village Hall, scheduled to commence at 7pm has been cancelled due to unforeseen circumstances.

The next Hilton Parish Council Meeting will be held on 24.04.2019 at the same venue and time.

We are sorry for any inconvenience that this may have caused.

Yours sincerely

S Cooper

Chairperson of Hilton Parish Council